REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

SEPTEMBER 16, 2024
FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 16th day of September, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment to said

rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss

in the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Bartholomew, Fiedler, Linn, and Rutter

Absent: None

Also present: Bill Cother and Steve Hallgren

It was moved by Council Member Bartholomew, seconded by Council Member Rutter to approve

August 12, 2024 Minutes.
Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve

August 2024 Claims as follows:

014262 ICAP
014263 Jonathon Gastelum
014264 Alliant Energy

014265 Black Hills Energy

014266 City of Fostoria
014267 1A Lakes Electric
014268 Milford Communication

014269 Iowa Lakes Regional Water

014270 New Coop

014271 Town & Country Dispo
014272 Robin Schmidt

014273 William Cother

014274 Marlin Voss

014275 Bomgaars

014276 Clay County Law Enforcement

014277 Compass Business Solutions

014278 Just Me Digging & Construction

014279 Mar-Lin Business
014280 Marlin Voss

014281 Robin Schmidt
014282 H&L Tree Service
014283 Iowa State University
014284 Mar-Lin Business
Motion Carried.

ICAP City Insurance

Double Payment

CH Lights

FS Light

MS Lights

SL Lights

FS Heat

CH Heat

MS Heat

GB/RC/SW

Lagoon Lights

CH/FS Internet

CH Phone

Water Purchase

Water OP

Sewer OP

Sprayed Lagoon

FEMA Checked Discharge/Samples
Gas, Diesel, Oil

City Wide Garbage/Recycle

City Clerk Wage

Maintenance Assistant Wages
Mayor Salary

FEMA Lagoon Fence Repairs

3™ Quarter 2024 Police Protection
Utility Billing Cards

Additional Building Concrete Floor
Toner/Paper/Trash Bags

August 2024 Meter Readings/IDrive Renewal
Extra Bulk Mailing Postage Reimbursement

FEMA Removal Tree/Stump in Park
Fall MPI Classes
Fuser Unit/Toner

17429.00
673.75
190.24

43.80
25.11
763.32
23.65
23.66
47.31
51.50
41.00
46.90
40.36
3664.59
108.50
304.00
645.03
717.28
95.58
2308.66
1470.70
1275.00
200.00
306.94
710.33
673.93

15402.50
257.28
114.50

33.60
1284.00
64.00
509.00



Other Discussion: Virgil Solsma no show, no motion.

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Bartholomew, seconded by Council
Member Fiedler to adjourn the meeting at 8:20 P.M.
Motion carried.
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