REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING SEPTEMBER 16, 2024 FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 16th day of September, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Bartholomew, Fiedler, Linn, and Rutter

Absent: None

Also present: Bill Cother and Steve Hallgren

It was moved by Council Member Bartholomew, seconded by Council Member Rutter to approve August 12, 2024 Minutes.

Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve August 2024 Claims as follows:

014262	ICAP	ICAP City Insurance	17429.00
014263	Jonathon Gastelum	Double Payment	673.75
014264	Alliant Energy	CH Lights	190.24
	C.	FS Light	43.80
		MS Lights	25.11
		SL Lights	763.32
014265	Black Hills Energy	FS Heat	23.65
	C.	CH Heat	23.66
		MS Heat	47.31
014266	City of Fostoria	GB/RC/SW	51.50
014267	IA Lakes Electric	Lagoon Lights	41.00
014268	Milford Communication	CH/FS Internet	46.90
		CH Phone	40.36
014269	Iowa Lakes Regional Water	Water Purchase	3664.59
		Water OP	108.50
		Sewer OP	304.00
		Sprayed Lagoon	645.03
		FEMA Checked Discharge/Samples	717.28
014270	New Coop	Gas, Diesel, Oil	95.58
	Town & Country Dispo	City Wide Garbage/Recycle	2308.66
	Robin Schmidt	City Clerk Wage	1470.70
014273	William Cother	Maintenance Assistant Wages	1275.00
014274	Marlin Voss	Mayor Salary	200.00
014275	Bomgaars	FEMA Lagoon Fence Repairs	306.94
014276	Clay County Law Enforcement	3 rd Quarter 2024 Police Protection	710.33
014277	Compass Business Solutions	Utility Billing Cards	673.93
014278	Just Me Digging & Construction	Additional Building Concrete Floor	15402.50
014279	Mar-Lin Business	Toner/Paper/Trash Bags	257.28
014280	Marlin Voss	August 2024 Meter Readings/IDrive Renewal	114.50
014281	Robin Schmidt	Extra Bulk Mailing Postage Reimbursement	33.60
014282	H&L Tree Service	FEMA Removal Tree/Stump in Park	1284.00
014283	Iowa State University	Fall MPI Classes	64.00
014284	Mar-Lin Business	Fuser Unit/Toner	509.00
Motion Carried.			

Other Discussion: Virgil Solsma no show, no motion.

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Bartholomew, seconded by Council Member Fiedler to adjourn the meeting at 8:20 P.M.

Motion carried.

Attest:

Robin Schmidt, City Clerk

(SEAL

Marlin Voss, Mayor